88 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® 050 – Technical Features
• Designed for office or medical applications
• Small, quiet and lightweight
• Short retracted length
• Low cost
• Durable and corrosion free plastic housing
• Color molded into the plastic, no painting required

9: DE24-17W44 (24 Vdc, 140 N (30 lbf))
92 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® 050 – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
DE12- 17W41- 02 NN HH -N C A
-
1.    Model and input voltage
DE12- = Electrak 050, 12 Vdc
DE24- = Electrak 050, 24 Vdc
DE36- = Electrak 050, 36 Vdc
2.   Dynamic load capacity
17W41 - = 510 N (112 lbf)
       17W42 - = 275 N (60 lbf)
       17W44 - = 140 N (30 lbf)
3.   Ordering stroke length
01 = 1 inch (25.4 mm)
02 = 2 inch (50.8 mm)
03 = 3 inch (76.2 mm)
04 = 4 inch (101.6 mm)
05 = 5 inch (127.0 mm)
06 = 6 inch (152.4 mm)
07 = 7 inch (177.8 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
4.    Options
NN = no option
FN = end-off-stroke limits switches
NP = potentiometer
FP = end-off-stroke limits switches + potentiometer
5.    Cross-hole orientation
HH = standard cross-hole orientation in both ends
MH = cross-hole rotated 90° in both ends
6.	 Color of housing
-N = black
7.	 Type of connector
C = Packard Electric Pack-Con
D = no connector (flying leads)
8.	 Front adapter
A = cross-hole 0.25 inch
B = fork 0.25 inch
93
Linear Actuators
Electrak® 050 – Electrical Connections
Input
Voltage
Input
Voltage
(+)
(+)
(–)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Retract
Off
Extend
Black
Black
Red
DPDT Switch
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Actuator